Pg 1
INTRODUCING
AL08 SERIES 2
LED BOLLARDS W/ ACRYLIC ACCENTS
Designed.
Manufactured.
In the USA
Model Shown

277V OPTION: Use LTF LED Driver - HW1260LED277R1
60W 277V 12AC Output Electronic LED Driver, Class 2 (See mounting accessories in back)
ORDERING INFORMATION		           LAMP      SHIP WEIGHT
AL08MDDMS2L24BRS (12V)
(SHOWN IN BRASS UNFINISHED)
AL08MDDMS2L24BRS MEDIUM
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
AL08MDDMS2L24BLT	 2.5" Aluminum Bollard, Deck Mount	 3w LED	 3.0 lbs.
AL08MDDMS2L24BRS	 2.5" Brass Bollard, Deck Mount	 3w LED	 4.0 lbs.
AL08MDDMS2L24COP	 2.5" Copper Bollard, Deck Mount	 3w LED	 4.0 lbs.
AL08MDS2L24BRS	 2.5" Brass Bollard, Angle Cut	 3w LED	 5.0 lbs.
AL08MDS2L24COP	 2.5" Copper Bollard, Angle Cut	 3w LED	 5.0 lbs.
ACCESSORIES
FA03LG	 Large Black ABS Stake, ½” NPS Female Thread
FA033PBLK	 3 Prong Stake, Stainless Steel, ½” NPS Female, Black
FAJBOX	 Brass Junction Box, ½” NPS Female on Cover

(SHOWN IN BRASS UNFINISHED)
AL08LGDMS2L24BRS LARGE
ORDERING INFORMATION		           LAMP      SHIP WEIGHT
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
AL08LGDMSS2L24BLT	 3" Aluminum Bollard, Stake Deck Mount	 3w LED	 4.0 lbs.
AL08LGDMSS2L24BRS	 3" Brass Bollard, Stake Deck Mount	 3w LED	 7.0 lbs.
AL08LGDMS2L24BLT	 3" Aluminum Bollard, Deck Mount	 3w LED	 4.0 lbs.
AL08LGDMS2L24BRS	 3" Brass Bollard, Deck Mount	 3w LED	 7.0 lbs.
ACCESSORIES
FACPUBSS	 Stainless Steel U Bracket for Deck Mount 3” DIA. Posts
FA033PBLK	 3 Prong Stake, Stainless Steel, ½” NPS Female, Black
FAJBOX	 Cast Brass Junction Box, ½” NPS Female on Cover

or in sheltered areas with no direct contact with rain.
See Focus Price Guide for details
SL-55 SCONCE SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
BRASS & COPPER FINISHES
POWDER COAT FINISHES
-BKM -DBZ -BAR -BAV
SPECIFICATIONS
Material: Aluminum, Brass or Copper
LED Light Source: Flat Panel LED in 4w, 5w, 8w or 2 x 8w
Internal LED Driver: 12v AC input; 120v, 240v or 277v input
Socket: None, LED is hard wired
Wiring:
12v - Black 18/2 SPT-1W 8 “ from base of fixture
120v - Standard Black, White and Green (ground)
Power Supply:
12v - Remote 12v AC magnetic transformer
120v - Direct power
Finish:  See color options in Ordering Information.
Custom colors available - consult factory.
Custom Design Notes
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
Stock Powder Coat Colors Brass & Copper Finishes
BLT ATV BLK BRT CAM CPR HTX RBV RST STU WBR WIR WHT WTX BAR BAV CAR CAVBAT
SL-55- _______ -  _______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. SIZE
 S: SMALL
 M: MEDIUM
 L: LARGE
 X: X-LARGE
 C: CUSTOM (Consult Factory)
2. DESIGN CODE
 SEE BELOW FOR STOCK DESIGNS
 For custom designs, Focus will
 assign a design code after
 artwork is confirmed.
 See attached artwork submital
 sheet.
3. LIGHT SOURCE
 SMALL SIZE SCONCE
 LP4: 4W LED PANEL
 MEDIUM SIZE SCONCE
 LP4: 4W LED PANEL
 LARGE SIZE SCONCE
 LP5: 5W LED PANEL
 LP8: 8W LED PANEL
 X-LARGE SIZE SCONCE
 LP8: 8W LED PANEL
 LP16: 2 X 8W LED PANEL
4. KELVIN
 BLANK: 3000K
 52: 5200K
5. VOLTAGE
 12: 12 VOLT
 120: 120 VOLT
 240: 240 VOLT
 277: 277 VOLT
6. COLOR
 BLT: BLACK TEXTURE
 ATV: ANTIQUE VERDE
 BLK: BLACK GLOSS
 BRT: BRONZE TEXTURE
 CAM: CAMEL TONE
 CPR: CHROME POWDER
 HTX: HUNTER TEXTURE
 RBV: RUBBED VERDE
 RST: RUST

or in sheltered areas with no direct contact with rain.
See Focus Price Guide for details
SL-55 SCONCE SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
-BLT -BRT -CAM -CPR -HTX -RBV -RST -WTX -WBR -WIR -STU -WHT
SPECIFICATIONS
Material: Aluminum, Brass or Copper
LED Light Source: Flat Panel LED in 4w, 5w, 8w or 2 x 8w
Internal LED Driver: 12v AC input; 120v, 240v or 277v input
Socket: None, LED is hard wired
Wiring:
12v - Black 18/2 SPT-1W 8 “ from base of fixture
120v - Standard Black, White and Green (ground)
Power Supply:
12v - Remote 12v AC magnetic transformer
120v - Direct power
Finish:  See color options in Ordering Information.
Custom colors available - consult factory.
Custom Design Notes
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
Stock Powder Coat Colors Brass & Copper Finishes
BLT ATV BLK BRT CAM CPR HTX RBV RST STU WBR WIR WHT WTX BAR BAV CAR CAVBAT
SL-55- _______ -  _______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. SIZE
 S: SMALL
 M: MEDIUM
 L: LARGE
 X: X-LARGE
 C: CUSTOM (Consult Factory)
2. DESIGN CODE
 SEE BELOW FOR STOCK DESIGNS
 For custom designs, Focus will
 assign a design code after
 artwork is confirmed.
 See attached artwork submital
 sheet.
3. LIGHT SOURCE
 SMALL SIZE SCONCE
 LP4: 4W LED PANEL
 MEDIUM SIZE SCONCE
 LP4: 4W LED PANEL
 LARGE SIZE SCONCE
 LP5: 5W LED PANEL
 LP8: 8W LED PANEL
 X-LARGE SIZE SCONCE
 LP8: 8W LED PANEL
 LP16: 2 X 8W LED PANEL
4. KELVIN
 BLANK: 3000K
 52: 5200K
5. VOLTAGE
 12: 12 VOLT
 120: 120 VOLT
 240: 240 VOLT
 277: 277 VOLT
6. COLOR
 BLT: BLACK TEXTURE
 ATV: ANTIQUE VERDE
 BLK: BLACK GLOSS
 BRT: BRONZE TEXTURE
 CAM: CAMEL TONE
 CPR: CHROME POWDER
 HTX: HUNTER TEXTURE
 RBV: RUBBED VERDE
 RST: RUST
 STU: STUCCO
 WBR: WEATHERED BROWN

or in sheltered areas with no direct contact with rain.
See Focus Price Guide for details
SL-55 SCONCE SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
NEW
SPECIFICATIONS
Material: Aluminum, Brass or Copper
LED Light Source: Flat Panel LED in 4w, 5w, 8w or 2 x 8w
Internal LED Driver: 12v AC input; 120v, 240v or 277v input
Socket: None, LED is hard wired
Wiring:
12v - Black 18/2 SPT-1W 8 “ from base of fixture
120v - Standard Black, White and Green (ground)
Power Supply:
12v - Remote 12v AC magnetic transformer
120v - Direct power
Finish:  See color options in Ordering Information.
Custom colors available - consult factory.
Custom Design Notes
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________
Stock Powder Coat Colors Brass & Copper Finishes
BLT ATV BLK BRT CAM CPR HTX RBV RST STU WBR WIR WHT WTX BAR BAV CAR CAVBAT
SL-55- _______ -  _______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. SIZE
 S: SMALL
 M: MEDIUM
 L: LARGE
 X: X-LARGE
 C: CUSTOM (Consult Factory)
2. DESIGN CODE
 SEE BELOW FOR STOCK DESIGNS
 For custom designs, Focus will
 assign a design code after
 artwork is confirmed.
 See attached artwork submital
 sheet.
3. LIGHT SOURCE
 SMALL SIZE SCONCE
 LP4: 4W LED PANEL
 MEDIUM SIZE SCONCE
 LP4: 4W LED PANEL
 LARGE SIZE SCONCE
 LP5: 5W LED PANEL
 LP8: 8W LED PANEL
 X-LARGE SIZE SCONCE
 LP8: 8W LED PANEL
 LP16: 2 X 8W LED PANEL
4. KELVIN
 BLANK: 3000K
 52: 5200K
5. VOLTAGE
 12: 12 VOLT
 120: 120 VOLT
 240: 240 VOLT
 277: 277 VOLT
6. COLOR
 BLT: BLACK TEXTURE
 ATV: ANTIQUE VERDE
 BLK: BLACK GLOSS
 BRT: BRONZE TEXTURE
 CAM: CAMEL TONE
 CPR: CHROME POWDER
 HTX: HUNTER TEXTURE
 RBV: RUBBED VERDE
 RST: RUST
 STU: STUCCO
 WBR: WEATHERED BROWN